Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 30% 34% 24% 28% 22% 31% 34% 32% 19% 25% 20%
Off on the wrong track 57% 59% 56% 58% 57% 64% 55% 54% 55% 70% 60% 53%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 18% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (802) (426) (574) (184) (176) (432)  (208)  (720)  (101) (104) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 7% 24% 59% 5% 59% 23% 37% 31% 36% 28% 28% 23%
Off on the wrong track 57% 82% 59% 27% 86% 29% 59% 54% 62% 53% 53% 56% 66%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 14% 8% 13% 17% 10% % 10% 19% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (349) (402) (249) (360) (256) (382) (292) (186) (197) (197) (380) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 32% 31% 24% 18% 20% 31% 40% 33% 6% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 11% 16% 18% 19% 16% 19% 13% 18% 12% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 12% 19% 16% 10% % 11% 25% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 44% 34% 40% 34% 43% 35% 39% 36% 47% 31% 50%
Not sure 5% 1% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 2% 3% 10% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (802) (426) (574) (184)  (176)  (432)  (208)  (720)  (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 28% 5% 23% 61% 3% 69% 23% 36% 31% 21% 35% 27% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 21% 25% 2% 17% 22% 13% 10% 24% 14% 19% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 13% 7% 10% 10% 13% 13% 15% 15% 12% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 71% 34% 6% 83% 4% 36% 36% 40% 35% 32% 39% 41%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 0% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (349) (402) (249)  (360)  (256)  (382) (292) (186) (197) (197) (380)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 33% 25% 29% 33% 27% 28% 28% * 42% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 60% 56% 62% 46% 48% 64% 67% 60% * 36% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 8% 12% 13% 25% 20% 8% 5% 12% * 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (398) (303) (194) (204) (57) (55) (191) (95) (316) (15) (43) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 24% 32% * 34% 22% 38% 41% 18% 38% 29% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% * 62% 58% * 61% 60% 52% 52% 63% 54% 58% 59%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 14% 10% * 5% 18% 10% 7% 18% 8% 12% 12%
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (398) (24) (162) (212) (16) (226) (153) (130) (65) (81) (85) (147) (85)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 51% 46% 46% 36% 41% 50% 60% 44% 47% 53% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 42% 47% 46% 52% 57% 42% 33% 48% 45% 41% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 7% 8% 12% 3% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (557) (485) (218) (339) (111) (111) (227) (108) (380) (80) (54) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 58% 34% 26% 60% * 53% 39% 43% 45% 38% 52% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 39% 55% 53% 37% * 40% 51% 53% 44% 55% 42% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done % 3% 11% 22% 3% * % 10% 4% 10% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (557)  (321)  (201) (35) (340) (29) (207) (157) (119) (110) (98) (218)  (131)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Congressman Adrian Smith is a strong fighter for Nebraska. He fights for your Second Amendment, defends
our Borders, strengthens our Military and loves our Vets! Adrian has my Complete and Total Endorsement! NEO3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 18% 15% 24% 25% 23% 9% 23% 14%
Good 15% 17% 15% 15% 9% 12% 16% 23% 19% 3% 9% 7%
OK 33% 27% 33% 33% 39% 35% 35% 24% 32% 42% 28% 43%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 14% 19% 13% 8% 12% 10% 18% 18% 15%
Terrible 18% 21% 17% 20% 16% 26% 17% 16% 16% 28% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (801) (425) (573) (184) (176) (430) (208) (718) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 17% 44% 2% 50% 16% 28% 26% 14% 24% 21% 24%
Good 15% 5% 14% 26% 8% 26% 14% 18% 14% 12% 15% 16% 15%
OK 33% 32% 40% 25% 34% 18% 40% 28% 31% 41% 34% 29% 33%
Bad 13% 21% 13% 2% 16% 4% 12% 10% 11% 14% 9% 16% 10%
Terrible 18% 37% 16% 2% 40% 2% 18% 16% 17% 19% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (347)  (402)  (249)  (359)  (256) (381) (291) (186) (196) (197) (380)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Congressman Jeff Fortenberry (@SupportFortNE) is a great advocate for Nebraska. He fights for Farmers,
Small Businesses and our incredible Vets and Military. Jeff has my Complete and Total Endorsement! NEO1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 18% 19% 14% 23% 26% 23% 9% 24% 14%
Good 17% 18% 19% 16% 15% 14% 17% 24% 21% 2% 16% 7%
OK 34% 28% 32% 35% 34% 40% 35% 24% 32% 36% 30% 46%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 18% 8% 9% 11% 9% 26% 9% 14%
Terrible 18% 19% 16% 19% 14% 25% 16% 15% 15% 27% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (801) (424) (573) (183) (175) (431) (208) (719) (101) (102) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 18% 42% 3% 47% 17% 27% 25% 15% 22% 20% 25%
Good 17% 5% 18% 29% 7% 31% 15% 19% 19% 21% 16% 17% 16%
OK 34% 31% 40% 26% 33% 19% 40% 31% 31% 44% 36% 28% 30%
Bad 11% 24% 8% 2% 19% 2% 11% 9% 10% 5% 8% 16% 12%
Terrible 18% 35% 15% 2% 38% 1% 18% 15% 15% 16% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (348)  (400)  (249)  (359)  (256) (379) (292) (186) (197) (197) (379)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Congressman @DonJBacon is doing a tremendous job for Nebraska! He served our Country as an Air Force
General, and now he serves our Vets, Farmers, and Small Businesses. Strongly supports the Second Amendment. Don has my Complete & Total

Endorsement! NE02
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 18% 22% 13% 24% 24% 23% 10% 27% 14%
Good 19% 20% 19% 19% 13% 16% 20% 26% 23% 5% 14% 9%
OK 31% 27% 29% 32% 28% 37% 32% 23% 30% 32% 22% 45%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 11% 21% 9% 7% 10% 9% 19% 17% 10%
Terrible 18% 20% 17% 20% 15% 25% 18% 15% 15% 34% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (800) (426) (570) (184) (173) (432) (207) (718) (100) (103) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 20% 43% 3% 47% 19% 29% 21% 19% 21% 21% 23%
Good 19% 9% 18% 31% 7% 34% 16% 22% 23% 16% 16% 20% 22%
OK 31% 31% 37% 21% 34% 18% 37% 23% 32% 36% 36% 27% 27%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 3% 16% 1% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Terrible 18% 39% 14% 2% 40% 1% 19% 16% 15% 17% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (347)  (400)  (249)  (360)  (254)  (380) (290) (186) (197) (197) (376)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov article: Peace Officers https://t.co/v4XFSs5NBg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 13% 11% 23% 32% 23% 7% 20% 16%
Good 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 9% 15% 18% 17% 2% 12% 4%
OK 37% 33% 35% 39% 3% 45% 38% 27% 36% 51% 30% 33%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 10% 17% 12% 5% 7% 8% 13% 8% 19%
Terrible 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 24% 19% 16% 16% 27% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (792) (421) (566) (178) (175) (430) (204) (711) (99) (103) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 17% 42% 2% 51% 18% 23% 25% 15% 25% 21% 19%
Good 14% 4% 12% 27% 3% 24% 13% 17% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13%
OK 37% 38% 44% 26% 42% 24% 41% 35% 36% 38% 35% 37% 38%
Bad 9% 16% 9% 2% 13% 1% % 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 9%
Terrible 20% 38% 18% 2% 40% 1% 21% 15% 16% 25% 18% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (342)  (398) (247)  (354)  (254)  (373) (290) (184) (192) (197) (375)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — THE ENEMY OF THE PEOPLE. Sadly, our Lamestream Media is TOTALLY CORRUPT! https://t.co/S4hRDIZIOQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 14% 12% 25% 31% 24% 8% 20% 15%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 13% 3% 12% 5%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 26% 23% 21% 11% 19% 25% 29% 15%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 21% 13% 12% 6% 11% 20% 14% 20%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 36% 27% 42% 32% 37% 33% 46% 25% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (800) (426) (572) (183) (176) (432) (207) (719) (101) (103) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 47% 2% 53% 17% 25% 23% 17% 26% 20% 20%
Good 11% 4% 11% 19% 2% 21% 11% 15% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13%
OK 20% 14% 24% 23% 8% 16% 25% 15% 16% 23% 20% 19% 21%
Bad 13% 15% 15% % 12% 7% 13% 14% 11% 10% 15% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 64% 34% 4% 76% 3% 34% 31% 39% 38% 31% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (348)  (401)  (249)  (359)  (256) (381) (291) (186) (196) (197) (379)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Because it was OBAMAGATE, and he and Sleepy Joe led the charge. The most corrupt administration in U.S.

history! https://t.co/PTzFvviTh3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 11% 12% 23% 31% 22% 5% 22% 15%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 6% 11% 14% 13% 1% % 4%
OK 20% 15% 21% 20% 20% 28% 21% 11% 19% 31% 21% 21%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 27% 13% 12% 7% 13% 19% 18% 16%
Terrible 35% 41% 33% 38% 31% 41% 33% 37% 34% 44% 32% 45%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (801) (425) (573) (183) (175) (432) (208) (719) (101) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 5% 16% 41% 2% 51% 14% 27% 23% 14% 17% 21% 24%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 1% 18% 8% 14% 12% 13% 10% 10% 9%
OK 20% 10% 24% 28% % 20% 30% 12% 15% 21% 25% 20% 17%
Bad 14% 18% 17% 6% 14% 5% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 15%
Terrible 35% 66% 33% 6% 76% 5% 34% 33% 38% 38% 32% 36% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (349)  (401)  (248)  (360)  (255) (380) (292) (186) (196) (197) (379)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — He should be FIRED by Concast. If done by a Republican, would be ’prosecuted’. @AjitPaiFCC

https://t.co/Lqi3oWEaiP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 13% 11% 22% 29% 22% % 17% 16%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 12% 13% 6% 17% 3%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 25% 17% 24% 19% 21% 21% 26% 22%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 24% 22% 12% 10% 15% 26% 13% 24%
Terrible 30% 35% 27% 33% 22% 38% 30% 29% 29% 39% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (800) (425) (572) (184) (175) (431) (207) (719) (101) (104) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 41% 1% 49% 14% 27% 21% 16% 18% 20% 21%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 2% 23% 9% 13% 17% 16% 13% 11% 10%
OK 22% 9% 28% 26% 8% 19% 33% 12% 12% 18% 25% 20% 25%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 6% 21% % 14% 22% 16% 18% 18% 18% 12%
Terrible 30% 60% 26% 4% 68% 2% 30% 26% 33% 32% 26% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (349)  (400)  (248)  (359)  (255) (380) (291) (186) (196) (197) (379)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — .@WashTimes 'FBI Went Rogue In Pursuit Of Trump’
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 17% 10% 12% 23% 31% 22% 6% 23% 15%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 11% 0% 7% 8%
OK 27% 19% 25% 28% 31% 34% 25% 16% 26% 36% 25% 23%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 22% 14% 11% 11% 12% 17% 15% 25%
Terrible 31% 35% 30% 32% 28% 34% 31% 32% 30% 41% 30% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (801) (426) (573) (184) (176) (432) (207) (720) (100) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 18% 39% 1% 51% 14% 27% 24% 14% 17% 23% 21%
Good 9% 1% 9% 17% 1% 18% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8%
OK 27% 17% 30% 32% 13% 23% 34% 23% 18% 32% 28% 24% 25%
Bad 14% 19% 14% 8% 18% 4% 14% 13% 17% 11% 18% 12% 15%
Terrible 31% 59% 29% 4% 67% 4% 30% 28% 34% 37% 27% 32% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (402)  (249)  (359)  (256) (382) (292) (185) (196) (197) (380)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — The great people of Pennsylvania want their freedom now, and they are fully aware of what that entails. The
Democrats are moving slowly, all over the USA, for political purposes. They would wait until November 3rd if it were up to them. Don’t play

politics. Be safe, move quickly!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 22% 11% 24% 31% 24% 8% 27% 16%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 5%
OK 20% 12% 20% 20% 18% 23% 24% 13% 20% 25% 19% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 16% 23% 18% 12% 11% 14% 16% 24% 17%
Terrible 31% 37% 29% 34% 26% 35% 31% 34% 30% 43% 21% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (801) (425) (574) (184) (176) (431) (208) (719) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 18% 47% 2% 55% 17% 28% 24% 22% 24% 21% 21%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 1% 20% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 15%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 9% 15% 25% 13% 20% 17% 22% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 6% 19% 6% 17% 17% 14% 20% 16% 13% 15%
Terrible 31% 61% 28% 5% 69% 4% 31% 30% 32% 30% 29% 33% 33%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (349)  (401)  (249)  (360)  (255)  (381) (292) (186) (197) (197) (380)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — OBAMAGATE makes Watergate look small time!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 12% 12% 24% 30% 22% 5% 22% 15%
Good 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 1% 11% 4%
OK 19% 11% 18% 19% 20% 20% 21% 12% 17% 27% 16% 23%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 23% 16% 13% 12% 16% 18% 11% 16%
Terrible 38% 42% 36% 39% 38% 43% 34% 37% 35% 49% 39% 43%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (801) (425) (570) (182) (174) (431) (208) (717) (100) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 17% 42% 1% 50% 15% 25% 25% 15% 22% 21% 21%
Good 8% 3% 7% 17% 0% 21% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8%
OK 19% 9% 22% 24% 5% 16% 25% 13% 14% 18% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 16% 19% 16% 11% 17% 7% 16% 16% 14% 17% 22% 15% 10%
Terrible 38% 66% 38% 6% 7% 6% 36% 36% 40% 44% 32% 36% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (348)  (400)  (247)  (360)  (256) (378) (292) (185) (196) (196) (377)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Coronavirus numbers are looking MUCH better, going down almost everywhere. Big progress being made!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 21% 16% 25% 23% 25% 6% 20% 14%
Good 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 18% 15% 2% 11% 12%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 28% 32% 30% 21% 26% 39% 35% 24%
Bad 11% 10% 13% 10% 17% 11% 9% 9% 9% 19% 12% 21%
Terrible 26% 31% 24% 28% 22% 31% 24% 28% 26% 34% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (797) (425) (569) (184) (174) (431) (205) (718) (99) (103) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 18% 47% 2% 51% 18% 29% 22% 20% 24% 23% 20%
Good 12% 2% 13% 23% 1% 22% 10% 15% 16% 13% 12% 11% 15%
OK 28% 22% 36% 23% 22% 23% 38% 20% 18% 26% 30% 26% 31%
Bad 11% 17% 13% 3% 16% 2% 10% 11% 12% 15% 9% 13% 7%
Terrible 26% 55% 21% 4% 59% 3% 24% 25% 31% 26% 26% 26% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (344)  (401)  (249)  (356)  (256) (379) (290) (185) (195) (196) (378)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Dems are trying to steal the Mike Garcia Congressional Race in California. Republicans, get out and VOTE for

your terrific candidate, ASAP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 17% 15% 11% 22% 29% 23% 5% 17% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 14% 15% 2% 10% 3%
OK 25% 17% 26% 25% 30% 27% 26% 17% 23% 34% 29% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 24% 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 19% 24%
Terrible 28% 33% 26% 31% 21% 36% 27% 28% 26% 42% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (802) (426) (574) (184) (176) (432) (208) (720) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 43% 2% 51% 15% 27% 22% 15% 21% 18% 23%
Good 12% 4% 8% 27% 2% 25% 8% 17% 14% 12% 14% 13% 10%
OK 25% 13% 35% 23% 11% 20% 31% 17% 21% 29% 23% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 23% 2% 17% 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 28% 57% 25% 3% 63% 2% 29% 26% 28% 33% 26% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (349) (402) (249)  (360)  (256)  (382) (292) (186) (197) (197) (380)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Great credit being given for our Coronavirus response, except in the Fake News. They are a disgrace to

America!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 20% 13% 21% 33% 24% 6% 26% 14%
Good 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% % 14% 11% 13% 2% 8% 5%
OK 21% 14% 20% 21% 23% 26% 21% 13% 20% 28% 20% 20%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 14% 20% 14% 11% 6% 11% 18% 13% 18%
Terrible 35% 40% 34% 36% 29% 41% 33% 38% 33% 46% 33% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (801) (425) (573) (184) (176) (431) (207) (718) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 45% 2% 55% 15% 29% 23% 20% 23% 22% 21%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 0% 19% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13%
OK 21% 14% 25% 21% % 19% 25% 16% 17% 23% 21% 20% 19%
Bad 12% 16% 12% 9% 15% 4% 12% 13% 12% % 17% 14% 12%
Terrible 35% 64% 33% 5% 76% 3% 35% 33% 38% 39% 30% 35% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (349)  (401)  (248)  (360)  (255) (381) (292) (186) (197) (196) (379)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — @FCC THIS IS A DISGRACE, EVEN WORSE THAN @NBC USUALLY IS, WHICH IS REALLY BAD. SLEEPY EYES

MUST BE FIRED! https://t.co/NWy7WTxH8e
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 10% 10% 21% 24% 18% 5% 20% 15%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 16% 11% 2% 14% 9%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 29% 22% 22% 11% 21% 28% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 22% 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 13% 18%
Terrible 36% 41% 34% 38% 31% 43% 33% 37% 34% 48% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (799) (426) (570) (183) (175) (430) (208) (719) (101) (101) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 14% 34% 2% 41% 13% 23% 19% 12% 16% 18% 18%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 1% 23% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8%
OK 21% 10% 26% 27% 6% 23% 25% 15% 19% 27% 21% 17% 22%
Bad 16% 20% 15% 13% 15% 9% 17% 16% 15% 15% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 65% 36% 5% 7% 4% 36% 35% 36% 38% 32% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (348)  (400)  (248)  (360)  (255) (379) (292) (186) (197) (196) (378)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — This is why it’s not really the Lamestream Media, it’s the Rigged Media....and it is what I'm up against. It was
corrupt in 2016. Now it is much more corrupt, and what you are seeing is the least of it....bout WE WILL WIN AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 25% 18% 14% 11% 24% 34% 24% 6% 20% 16%
Good 11% 10% 10% 11% 7% 15% 9% 12% 12% 1% 14% 4%
OK 21% 12% 21% 20% 26% 22% 22% 11% 19% 24% 26% 20%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 16% 20% 13% 14% 8% 13% 23% 6% 19%
Terrible 34% 37% 33% 35% 32% 39% 30% 35% 31% 46% 34% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (800) (423) (574) (183) (175) (432) (207) (717) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 45% 2% 56% 16% 29% 23% 15% 23% 22% 23%
Good 11% 4% 9% 20% 1% 21% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10%
OK 21% 11% 27% 22% 8% 14% 28% 13% 18% 22% 18% 20% 23%
Bad 14% 21% 13% 8% 18% 6% 12% 14% 18% 13% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 34% 61% 33% 4% 71% 3% 32% 33% 32% 40% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (348)  (401)  (248)  (359)  (255) (382) (289) (186) (195) (197) (379)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — OBAMAGATE! https://t.co/mSmWsbfOW{
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 13% 10% 10% 19% 23% 18% 5% 19% 13%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 14% 12% 1% 8% 14%
OK 23% 15% 21% 25% 23% 26% 24% 20% 22% 32% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 16% 25% 14% 14% 11% 14% 15% 23% 15%
Terrible 35% 40% 33% 36% 30% 42% 33% 33% 33% 46% 27% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (795) (419) (572) (184) (175) (427) (205) (713) (100) (103) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 13% 34% 1% 42% 11% 23% 19% 10% 17% 18% 18%
Good 11% 3% 10% 20% 1% 22% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 9% 12%
OK 23% 10% 27% 33% 5% 24% 29% 17% 22% 20% 24% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 10% 17% 8% 16% 16% 11% 19% 20% 12% 14%
Terrible 35% 66% 32% 3% 76% 4% 34% 34% 3% 37% 30% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (347) (398) (246)  (357)  (252) (378) (288) (185) (196) (195) (377)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Sleepy Eyes Chuck Todd should be FIRED by 'Concast’ (NBC) for this fraud. He knew exactly what he was

doing. Public Airwaves = Fake News! @AjitPaiFCC @FCC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 15% 11% 10% 21% 29% 21% 6% 15% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 1% 6% 11%
OK 23% 15% 20% 26% 24% 27% 25% 14% 20% 37% 31% 16%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 27% 11% 12% 12% 14% 15% 16% 19%
Terrible 34% 39% 32% 36% 27% 43% 32% 35% 33% 40% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (797) (425) (567) (184) (175) (430) (203) (714) (99) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 16% 40% 2% 50% 13% 23% 24% 13% 21% 20% 18%
Good 10% 2% 9% 19% 1% 18% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9%
OK 23% 14% 27% 28% 8% 20% 33% 14% 16% 19% 22% 27% 22%
Bad 15% 17% 16% 11% 15% 9% 12% 17% 16% 20% 17% 13% 11%
Terrible 34% 65% 33% 3% 74% 4% 34% 34% 36% 36% 30% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (347)  (400)  (245)  (360)  (253) (378) (290) (184) (197) (195) (377)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — He got caught, OBAMAGATE! https://t.co/oV6fum0zIS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 15% 16% 22% 31% 23% 13% 18% 16%
Good 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 7%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 20% 21% 22% 13% 18% 22% 27% 22%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 17% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 8% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 35% 35% 42% 31% 31% 32% 44% 33% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (799) (424) (572) (183) (174) (431) (208) (717) (101) (103) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 8% 18% 41% 4% 52% 16% 28% 23% 20% 19% 24% 19%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 4% 17% 15% 7% 11% 6% 17% 10% 13%
OK 20% 12% 22% 24% 8% 17% 27% 14% 16% 26% 17% 18% 18%
Bad 14% 14% 16% 9% 13% 8% 12% 17% 10% 13% 15% 12% 15%
Terrible 35% 61% 33% 8% 1% 6% 30% 34% 40% 34% 32% 36% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (348)  (401)  (247)  (359)  (255) (381) (291) (185) (197) (197) (377)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/VXWLG5c3il
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 21% 16% 15% 28% 34% 27% 9% 21% 17%
Good 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 17% 15% 2% 13% 4%
OK 23% 15% 22% 24% 25% 25% 26% 13% 20% 36% 27% 20%
Bad 14% 15% 16% 12% 22% 14% 11% 9% 13% 16% 10% 27%
Terrible 27% 31% 25% 30% 25% 33% 25% 27% 25% 38% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (802) (424) (574) (183) (176) (432) (207) (718) (101) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 20% 49% 2% 57% 21% 30% 24% 17% 26% 25% 25%
Good 12% 1% 11% 27% 2% 23% 12% 16% 10% 15% 16% 12% 8%
OK 23% 14% 32% 18% 12% 14% 28% 15% 16% 29% 17% 23% 23%
Bad 14% 25% 12% 3% 23% 4% 10% 17% 21% 11% 19% 12% 14%
Terrible 27% 54% 25% 2% 61% 1% 29% 23% 29% 28% 22% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (348)  (401)  (249)  (360)  (256) (381) (292) (185) (196) (197) (379)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets May 11, 2020 — .@CBS and their show, @60Minutes, are doing everything within their power, which is far less today than it
was in the past, to defend China and the horrible Virus pandemic that was inflicted on the USA and the rest of the World. | guess they want to do

business in China!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, May 11, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 21% 12% 13% 13% 18% 21% 18% 10% 16% 14%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 10% 11% 18% 15% 1% 13% 10%
OK 24% 15% 21% 26% 30% 25% 24% 16% 21% 32% 34% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17% 22%
Terrible 31% 36% 27% 34% 23% 35% 32% 32% 30% 42% 20% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (801) (426) (573) (184) (176) (431) (208) (720) (100) (104) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 12% 37% 1% 42% 12% 22% 20% 11% 19% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 12% 24% 2% 26% 11% 17% 13% 13% 12% 12% 14%
OK 24% 14% 29% 26% 7% 21% 29% 15% 19% 26% 23% 20% 27%
Bad 16% 19% 19% 10% 19% 8% 18% 17% 14% 18% 21% 17% 11%
Terrible 31% 61% 27% 4% 70% 3% 31% 29% 35% 33% 25% 32% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (348) (402) (249) (359) (256) (382) (292) (185) (197) (196) (380) (226)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 32% 34% 22% 21% 24% 29% 34% 31% 9% 29% 17%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 46% 60% 54% 59% 51% 49% 51% 70% 42% 60%
Not sure 19% 12% 21% 18% 26% 17% 19% 16% 17% 21% 29% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (799) (422) (573) (181) (176) (430) (208) (719) (100) (102) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 7% 20% 60% 4% 65% 23% 37% 31% 27% 31% 27% 26%
Inappropriate 53% 88% 50% 19% 93% 17% 55% 49% 56% 57% 49% 56% 49%
Not sure 19% 5% 29% 20% 3% 18% 22% 14% 13% 16% 20% 17% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (347)  (400) (248)  (359)  (254)  (381) (291) (185) (196) (196) (379)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 41% 29% 36% 31% 35% 37% 39% 18% 28% 32%
No 47% 49% 39% 55% 41% 52% 48% 47% 45% 64% 51% 40%
Not sure 18% 12% 20% 16% 24% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (801) (425) (572) (182) (176) (431) (208) (719) (100) (103) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 14% 31% 63% 13% 70% 28% 45% 41% 35% 37% 31% 37%
No 47% 78% 43% 20% 81% 16% 54% 39% 47% 49% 43% 51% 44%
Not sure 18% % 26% 16% 6% 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 20% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (348) (400) (249) (359) (256) (381) (292) (186) (197) (196) (378) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 11 - 13, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 11 - 13, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.203 to 6.598, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.881.
1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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